# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Yavorski	06/24/2008
Leonard M. Faria	06/23/2008
James W. Kelland	06/19/2008
Douglas M. Riker	06/23/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SynCardia Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1992 East Silverlake Road
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85713

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12108436

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: Irobillard@wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1628.70001US00 WAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Walt Norfleet, Reg. No. 52,078

Total Attachments: 5

source=S1628 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021250 FRAME: 0457

500595008 REE

source=\$1628 assignment#page2.tif source=\$1628 assignment#page3.tif source=\$1628 assignment#page4.tif source=\$1628 assignment#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned Assignors hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to SynCardia Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1992 East Silverlake Road, Tucson, AZ 85713, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2008 under No. 12/108,436, bearing Attorney Docket No. S1628.70001US00, and entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PNEUMATICALLY DRIVING AN IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICE, and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to Japan and Korea, on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;
- 2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- 3. Request the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation; and
- 5. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

This instrument is executed under seal.

			Tucsor	n, Arizona 85739	
		Citizens	ship: US		
STATE/COMMON COUNTY OF	WEALTH OF _	_Arizona	<u>-</u>	·	p'
On this 24th personally appeare identification, which	ed <u>Da</u>	avid Yavorski	, prove	fore me, the undersigned notared to me through satisfactory ev	y public, vidence of
to me that the cont	tents of the docu	ument are truthful	and accurate	nt in my presence and swore o te to the best of (his) (her) know untarily for its stated purpose.	
SEAL	Me	Motary Public	aitu	"OFFICIAL S Venus Carl Notary Public-Ar	ter 8
My commission	n expires: V	lau 22, 2	DII	Pima Count My Commission Expires	v 8

Inventor: David Yavorski

Address: 3717 E. Mecate Road

2454008 Date

Bristol, Rhode Island 02809
Citizenship: US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Massachusetts
COUNTY OF Bustal.
On this $23^{1/2}$ day of $400^{1/2}$ , $200^{1/2}$ , before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Leonard M. Faria , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were AL Leagues
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL
Notary Public Notary Public

My commission expires:

Inventor: Leonard M. Faria
Address: 9 Greenway Drive

PATENT REEL: 021250 FRAME: 0461

JOAN POLESKI BUKER
NOTARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
November 9, 2012

Citizenship: US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MIA
COUNTY OF HAVENILL :
- Horrison
On this 1990 day of June, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared
identification, which were <u>MA. License</u>
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL (20) BROKEN
Notary Public
My commission expires: Carol B. Berezin
NOTARY PLIPLIC
COMMONWealth of Manage
My Commission Expires Nov. 17, 2011

Address: 57 Pleasant Street

m W. Kelland

E. Walpole, Massachusetts 02032

Date 6/19/08

PATENT

REEL: 021250 FRAME: 0462

W. Roxbury, Massachusetts 02132
Citizenship: US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Massachusells
COUNTY OF SIEN FOR :
On this $\frac{2300}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ , $\frac{2000}{100}$ , before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared
dentification, which were massachusets leaves
be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed
o me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL Joan To faste Die So
Notary Public
Mu comprission and the second
My commission expires:  JOAN POLESKI BUKER  NOTARY PURPLE
Commonwealth
My Commission Expires November 9, 2001
November 9, 2012

Inventor: Douglas M. Riker
Address: 49 Wren Street

True 23, 200%
Date

**RECORDED: 07/17/2008**